10
1
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25

Case 1:16-cv-00022 Document 99 Filed 09/12/18 Page 1 of 3

DAVID L. HENKIN (Pro Hac Vice)

EARTHJUSTICE s FILED
850 Richards Street, Suite 400 LT pletrlet Coup I
Honolulu, Hawai‘i 96813
T: (808) 599-2436 / F: (808) 521-6841 e 4 o

Email: dhenkin@earthjustice.org SEP 12 2018
KIMBERLYN K. KING-HINDS  (F0495) fg‘ the Nefhern Mariana |

LAW OFFICE OF KIMBERLYN K. KING-HINDS v o BT,

P.O. Box 520064 (DY Cleri

San Jose Village

Tinian, MP 96950

Telephone No.: (670) 484-1117
Email: kkinghinds@gmail.com

Counsel for Plaintiffs

IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT

FOR THE NORTHERN MARIANA ISLANDS

TINIAN WOMEN ASSOCIATION;
GUARDIANS OF GANI’; PAGANWATCH
and CENTER FOR BIOLOGICAL
DIVERSITY,

Civil Action No. 1:16-cv-00022

PLAINTIFFS’ NOTICE OF APPEAL;
REPRESENTATION STATEMENT

Plaintiffs,
VS.

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF
THE NAVY; RICHARD V. SPENCER,
Secretary of the Navy; UNITED STATES
DEPARTMENT OF DEFENSE; and
JAMES MATTIS, Secretary of Defense,

)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
Defendants. )
)

PLAINTIFFS’ NOTICE OF APPEAL

Notice is hereby given that Tinian Women Association, Guardians of Gani’, PaganWatch and the

Center for Biological Diversity, plaintiffs in the above-named case, hereby appeal to the United States




10
1
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
2
23
24
25

Case 1:16-cv-00022 Document 99 Filed 09/12/18 Page 2 of 3

Court of Appeals for the Ninth Circuit from the Judgment in a Civil Action entered in this action on the
22" day of August, 2018 (ECF No. 95), and from the Amended Decision and Order on Cross-Motions

for Summary Judgment entered in this action on the 31% day of August, 2018 (ECF No. 98).
DATED: September 12, 2018, at Saipan, CNMI.

DAVID L. HENKIN (Pro Hac Vice)
EARTHIJUSTICE

850 Richards Street, Suite 400
Honolulu, i‘i 96813

By: / /
KIM%%&Y%{’KING-HINDS
LAW F

KIMBERLYN K. KING-HINDS
P.O. Box 520064

San Jose Village

Tinian, MP 96950

Counsel for Plaintiffs

Tinian Women Association, Guardians of Gani’,
PaganWatch and Center for Biological Diversity




10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25

Case 1:16-cv-00022 Document 99 Filed 09/12/18 Page 3 of 3

REPRESENTATION STATEMENT

Plaintiffs/Appellants Tinian Women Association, Guardians of Gani’, PdganWatch, and the

Center for Biological Diversity are represented on appeal by:

DAVID L. HENKIN
Earthjustice

850 Richards Street, Suite 400
Honolulu, Hawai‘i 96813

Tel: (808) 599-2436

Defendants/Appellees United States Department of the Navy, Secretary of the Navy Richard V.

Spencer, United States Department of Defense, and Secretary of Defense James Mattis are represented

by:

JEFFREY H. WOOD
Assistant Attorney General
TAYLOR N. FERRELL
JOSHUA P. WILSON

Trial Attorneys

U.S. Department of Justice
Environment and Natural Resources Division
P.O. Box 7611

Washington, D.C. 20044-7611
Tel: (202) 305-0874 (Ferrell)
Tel: (202) 305-0482 (Wilson)

DATED: September 12, 2018, at Saipan, CNMI.

DAVID L. HENKIN (Pro Hac Vice)
EARTHJUSTICE

850 Richards Street, Suite 400
Honolul awai‘i 96813

KIMB K. KING-HINDS
LA %OF

KIMBERLY¥ K. KING-HINDS
P.O. Box 520064

San Jose Village
Tinian, MP 96950

Counsel for Plaintiffs




