	DAVID L. HENKIN (<i>Pro Hac Vice</i>) EARTHJUSTICE
	850 Richards Street, Suite 400 Honolulu, Hawai'i 96813
3	T: (808) 599-2436 / F: (808) 521-6841 Email: dhenkin@earthjustice.org SEP 1 2 2018
1	KIMBERLYN K. KING-HINDS (F0495) LAW OFFICE OF KIMBERLYN K. KING-HINDS
5	P.O. Box 520064 San Jose Village
3	Tinian, MP 96950
7 8	Telephone No.: (670) 484-1117 Email: kkinghinds@gmail.com
o 9	Counsel for Plaintiffs
10	IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
11	FOR THE NORTHERN MARIANA ISLANDS
12	
13	TINIAN WOMEN ASSOCIATION;) Civil Action No. 1:16-cv-00022 GUARDIANS OF GANI'; PÅGANWATCH)
14	and CENTER FOR BIOLOGICAL) PLAINTIFFS' NOTICE OF APPEAL; DIVERSITY,) REPRESENTATION STATEMENT
15	Plaintiffs,
16	VS.)
17	UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF
18	THE NAVY; RICHARD V. SPENCER,) Secretary of the Navy; UNITED STATES)
19	DEPARTMENT OF DEFENSE; and) JAMES MATTIS, Secretary of Defense,
20	Defendants.
21	
22	
23	PLAINTIFFS' NOTICE OF APPEAL
24	Notice is hereby given that Tinian Women Association, Guardians of Gani', PåganWatch and the
25	

Case 1:16-cv-00022 Document 99 Filed 09/12/18 Page 2 of 3

1	Court of Appeals for the Ninth Circuit from the Judgment in a Civil Action entered in this action on the
2	22 nd day of August, 2018 (ECF No. 95), and from the Amended Decision and Order on Cross-Motions
3	for Summary Judgment entered in this action on the 31 st day of August, 2018 (ECF No. 98).
4	DATED, Sentember 12, 2018, et Seinen, CNMI
5	DATED: September 12, 2018, at Saipan, CNMI.
6	DAVID L. HENKIN <i>(Pro Hac Vice)</i> EARTHJUSTICE
7	850 Richards Street, Suite 400 Honolulu, Hawai'i 96813
8	Filmonolulu, riawal 1 90813
9	By: KIMBERKYNK! KING-HINDS
10	LAW OFFICE OF
11	KIMBERLYN K. KING-HINDS P.O. Box 520064
12	San Jose Village Tinian, MP 96950
13	Counsel for Plaintiffs
14	Tinian Women Association, Guardians of Gani', PåganWatch and Center for Biological Diversity
15	r agan waten and Center for Biological Diversity
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	
	2

1	REPRESENTATION STATEMENT
2	Plaintiffs/Appellants Tinian Women Association, Guardians of Gani', PåganWatch, and the
3	Center for Biological Diversity are represented on appeal by:
4	DAVID L. HENKIN
5	Earthjustice 850 Richards Street, Suite 400
6	Honolulu, Hawaiʻi 96813 Tel: (808) 599-2436
7	Defendants/Appellees United States Department of the Navy, Secretary of the Navy Richard V.
8	Spencer, United States Department of Defense, and Secretary of Defense James Mattis are represented
9	by:
10	JEFFREY H. WOOD Assistant Attorney General
11	TAYLOR N. FERRELL JOSHUA P. WILSON
12	Trial Attorneys U.S. Department of Justice
13	Environment and Natural Resources Division P.O. Box 7611
14	Washington, D.C. 20044-7611 Tel: (202) 305-0874 (Ferrell)
15	Tel: (202) 305-0482 (Wilson)
16	DATED: September 12, 2018, at Saipan, CNMI.
17	DAVID L. HENKIN (Pro Hac Vice)
18	EARTHJUSTICE 850 Richards Street, Suite 400
19	Honolulu, Hawai'i 96813
20	By:
21	KIMBERDYN K. KING-HINDS LAW OFFICE OF
22	KIMBERLYN K. KING-HINDS
23	P.O. Box 520064 San Jose Village
24	Tinian, MP 96950
25	Counsel for Plaintiffs